2/11/25, 4:20 PM Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

) 688

Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 5 506

Extraction '

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 5 977

Extraction '

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 1201

Extraction '
Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Fines 9,496

40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines 23,530

52% And Above Cr203,Fines 33,336

CONCENTRATES 21,826
Diamond crt

ROUGH AND UNCUT STONES 277,366

INDUSTRIAL 10,971

OTHERS 14,173
Fluorite t

30% To Below 70% CaF2 3,704
Garnet t

Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade 3,879
Graphite t

With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon 49,779
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Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue

6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Month: December, 2024

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
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With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon 3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon 1,253
Iron Ore

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps 810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 807
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 3,518
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 4,678
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,852
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps 5453
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps 6,517
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,517
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines 401
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines Ny 849
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines ; : 2,406
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,381
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 3,754
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,545
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 4,906
65% And Above Fe,Fines 5,724
CONCENTRATES 3,604
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 4,468
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6838
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6700
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 6,838
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore

(€LO) 7,393
Kyanite t

Below 40% AI203 2,650
Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content) 2,800

SMS 527

BF 712

Chemical 569

Cement 531
Magnesite t

Magnesite 5,235
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore =S 2,917

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore — 7,013

35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 13,343
46% An

Dioxide eOri‘h a e p o
Marl

Marl 1,866
Moulding Sand t

MOULDING SAND 334
Phosphorite t

Above 30% P205 12,466

Above 25% To 30% P205 11,301
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State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

Upto 20% P205
Rock Salt

Rock Salt

Siliceous Earth

Siliceous Earth

Wollastonite

Wollastonite

ANDHRA PRADESH

Iron Ore
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
Limestone

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,QOre
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
ASSAM
Limestone
Cement
BIHAR

Limestone

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024

Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

954

2,479

741

692

1,100

757
531

3,035
7,524
11,819

531
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

CHHATTISGARH

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 3,783
65% And Above Fe,Lumps 6,113
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines 4,070
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines 4,566
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines 5,203
65% And Above Fe,Fines 5,799
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO) 5,316
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore 6197
(CLO)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size C.LOj.,—Cali_b_r:ate.d Lump Ore 7421
(CLO)

Limestone o t
BF | 755
Cement 531

Moulding Sand t
MOULDING SAND 334

GOA

Iron Ore t
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps 4,196
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 650
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines 3,060

GUJARAT
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: December, 2024

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal
Extraction

Limestone t

Chemical

Cement
Marl t
Marl

HIMACHAL PRADESH

Limestone t

LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)
SMS
Chemical

Cement
Rock Salt t
Rock Salt

JAMMU AND KASHMIR

Limestone t

Cement

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024

753

2,906

2,855

1,201

569
531

427

2,800
527
569
531

2,479

531
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

JHARKHAND

Bauxite

Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction
Graphite

With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon
Iron Ore

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

KARNATAKA

Iron Ore

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps |
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps

55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps

58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps

60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps

62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

65% And Above Fe,Lumps

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

Limestone

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024

1,134

1,253

2,975

810

1,151
3,577
4,683
4,958
5,351
6,258
8,025
1,169
2,935
3,553
4,006
4,679
5439
6,000
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

Cement 531
Magnesite t
Magnesite 8,840
Manganese Ore t
Below 25% Mn,Ore 2,076
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore 10,308
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore 27,947
KERALA
Limestone t

Cement 574
MADHYA PRADESH

Bauxite t

Cement,For Use Other Than Aluminé Andr VAIuminium Metal 986
Extraction
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal 3,603
Extraction
Diamond crt
ROUGH AND UNCUT STONES 277,366
INDUSTRIAL 10,971
OTHERS 14,173
Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 574
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 1,826
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps 2,000
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State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

Limestone

SMS
BF

Cement
Manganese Ore

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore

Phosphorite
Upto 20% P205

MAHARASHTRA

Bauxite

Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal

Extraction

Fluorite
30% To Below 70% CaF2
Iron Ore

45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024

Average Sale Price (ASP) System | Indian Bureau of Mines (IBM)

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

533
605

527
704
531

2,963
6,604
13,350
21,707

1,139

535

3,704

750
2,375
3,500
5,641
7,116
443
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Month: December, 2024

Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades ASP )

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

Kyanite t
Below 40% AI203

Limestone t
Cement

Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore

25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore
46% And Above Mn,Ore
Dioxide Ore,Ore

MEGHALAYA

Limestone t

Cement

ODISHA

Chromite t

Below 40% Cr203,Fines
40% To Below 52 % Cr203,Fines
52% And Above Cr203,Fines
CONCENTRATES
Graphite t
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hic/Mineral_ASP_Published Report Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024

1,146
1,210
2,500
3,937

2,650

531

2,750
5,636
12,662
17,326
29,700

531

9,496

23,530
33,336
21,826

49,779
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: December, 2024

With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon

Iron Ore t

Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines

45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines

51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines

55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines

58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines

60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines

62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines

65% And Above Fe,Fines

CONCENTRATES

Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated L-u-m-p-Ore- (CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore
(CLO)

Limestone t

BF

Cement
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore
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400

1,507
1,899
3,322
3,673
4,537
4,774
4,774
3,604
4,467

6,838

6,708

6,838

7,153

481
531

3,796
8,167
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]
Month: December, 2024

RAJASTHAN
Garnet t
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade 3,879
Iron Ore t
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps 1,500
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps 2,355
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines 826
Limestone t
SMS 527
Chemical 569
Cement o 531
Manganese Ore e ; - t
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore \a\X\~3%/ 5,000
Phosphorite —— t
Above 30% P205 - 12,466
Above 25% To 30% P205 11,301
Upto 20% P205 719
Siliceous Earth t
Siliceous Earth 741
Wollastonite t
Wollastonite 692
TAMIL NADU
Limestone t
BF 481
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g Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Production December 2024 issue
6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of minerals by Grades

[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: December, 2024

Magnesite t

Magnesite
Marl t
Marl

TELANGANA

Limestone t
Cement
Manganese Ore t

Below 25% Mn,Ore
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore

H‘\

UTTAR PRADESH

Limestone t

Cement

UTTARAKHAND
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398

531

3,745
7,150

531
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