		·
Extract from Monthly Statistics of Mineral Product 6 (a). State wise Average Sale Price of mi		
[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auc	tion) Rule	es, 2015 /
Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Mir		cession Rules, 2016]
सतत कार्यरत on WITH THE JOB Month: December, 2024		
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
India		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		688
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,906
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,977
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,201
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3, Fines		9,496
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3,Fines		23,530
52% And Above Cr2O3,Fines		33,336
CONCENTRATES		21,826
Diamond	crt	
ROUGH AND UNCUT STONES		277,366
INDUSTRIAL		10,971
OTHERS CITIENTS		14,173
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		3,704
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,879
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon		49,779



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		807
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,518
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,678
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,852
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,453
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,517
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,517
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore), Fines		401
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		849
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,406
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,381
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,754
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,545
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,906
65% And Above Fe, Fines		5,724
CONCENTRATES		3,604
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,468
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,838
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,700
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,838



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: December, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,393
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3		2,650
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,800
SMS		527
BF		712
Chemical		569
Cement 👘		531
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		5,235
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,917
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,013
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		13,343
46% And bove Mn Or		10-62
		29,70
Marl	t	
Marl		1,866
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		12,466
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		11,301

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Upto 20% P2O5		954
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,479
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		741
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		692
ANDHRA PRADESH		
Iron Ore	t	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,100
Limestone	t	
BF सतत कार्यस्त		757
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,035
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,524
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		11,819
ASSAM		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531
BIHAR		
Limestone	t	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		531
CHHATTISGARH		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		3,783
65% And Above Fe,Lumps		6,113
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		4,070
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,566
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,203
65% And Above Fe,Fines		5,799
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		5,316
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,197
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,421
Limestone	t	
BF		755
Cement		531
Moulding Sand	t	
MOULDING SAND		334
GOA		
Iron Ore	t	
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,196
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		650
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,060



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal		753
Extraction		
Abrasive,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,906
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		2,855
Chemical,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,201
Limestone	t	
Chemical		569
Cement		531
Marl	t	
Marl		427
HIMACHAL PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
LD Grade (Less Than 1.5% Silica Content)		2,800
SMS LIDS POD		527
Chemical		569
Cement		531
Rock Salt	t	
Rock Salt		2,479
JAMMU AND KASHMIR		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531

Image: Section Control of Control o		/ Grades es, 2015 /
State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
JHARKHAND		
Bauxite	t	
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		1,134
Graphite	t	
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		2,975
KARNATAKA		
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Lumps		810
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,151
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		3,577
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		4,683
58% To Below 60% Fe,Lumps		4,958
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,351
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		6,258
65% And Above Fe,Lumps	U	8,025
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,169
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		2,935
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,553
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		4,006
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,679
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		5,439
65% And Above Fe,Fines		6,000
Limestone	t	

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
BF		481
Cement		531
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		8,840
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,076
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		10,308
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		27,947
KERALA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		574
MADHYA PRADESH		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		986
Refractory,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		3,603
Diamond C C C	crt	TU
ROUGH AND UNCUT STONES		277,366
INDUSTRIAL		10,971
OTHERS		14,173
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		574
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		1,826
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		2,000



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

Month: December, 2024

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		533
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		605
Limestone	t	
SMS		527
BF		704
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		2,963
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		6,604
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore		13,350
46% And Above Mn,Ore		21,707
Phosphorite	t	
Upto 20% P2O5		1,139
MAHARASHTRA		
Bauxite	t	
Cement,For Use Other Than Alumina And Aluminium Metal Extraction		535
Fluorite	t	
30% To Below 70% CaF2		3,704
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		750
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,375
55% To Below 58% Fe,Lumps		3,500
60% To Below 62% Fe,Lumps		5,641
		5,011
62% To Below 65% Fe,Lumps		7,116

https://ibmreg.nic.in/asp/hlc/Mineral_ASP_Published_Report_Final.aspx?a=12&b=2024



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit ASP (₹)	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines	1,146	
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines	1,210	
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines	2,500	
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines	3,937	
Kyanite	t	
Below 40% Al2O3	2,650	
Limestone	t	
Cement	531	
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore	2,750	
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore	5,636	
35% To Below 46% Mn,Ore	12,662	
46% And Above Mn,Ore	17,326	
Dioxide Ore,Ore	29,700	
MEGHALAYA सत कार्यसत on with the Job		
Limestone	t	
Cement	531	
DDISHA		
Chromite	t	
Below 40% Cr2O3,Fines	9,496	
40% To Below 52 % Cr2O3, Fines	23,530	
52% And Above Cr2O3, Fines	33,336	
CONCENTRATES	21,826	
Graphite	t	
With 80% Or More Fixed Carbon	49,779	



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
With 40 % Or More Fixed Carbon But Less Than 80% Fixed Carbon		3,200
With Less Than 20% Fixed Carbon		1,253
Iron Ore	t	
Below 45% Fe (For Magnetite Ore),Fines		400
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		1,507
51% To Below 55% Fe,Fines		1,899
55% To Below 58% Fe,Fines		3,322
58% To Below 60% Fe,Fines		3,673
60% To Below 62% Fe,Fines		4,537
62% To Below 65% Fe,Fines		4,774
65% And Above Fe,Fines		4,774
CONCENTRATES		3,604
Below 62% Fe (CLO Any Size),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		4,467
62% To Below 65% Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO), Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,838
62% To Below 65% Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,708
65% And Above Fe (5-18 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		6,838
65% And Above Fe (10-40 Mm Size CLO),Calibrated Lump Ore (CLO)		7,153
Limestone	t	
BF		481
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,796
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		8,167



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

tate / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
AJASTHAN		
Garnet	t	
Garnet Abrasive Other Than BSM Grade		3,879
Iron Ore	t	
45% To Below 51% Fe,Lumps		1,500
51% To Below 55% Fe,Lumps		2,355
45% To Below 51% Fe,Fines		826
Limestone	t	
SMS		527
Chemical		569
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		5,000
Phosphorite	t	
Above 30% P2O5		12,466
Above 25% To 30% P2O5		11,301
Upto 20% P2O5		719
Siliceous Earth	t	
Siliceous Earth		741
Wollastonite	t	
Wollastonite		692
AMIL NADU		
Limestone	t	
BF		481



[see rules under MCDR, 2017 / Mineral (Auction) Rules, 2015 /

Minerals (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons Energy Minerals) Concession Rules, 2016]

State / Mineral / Grades	Unit	ASP (₹)
Cement		531
Magnesite	t	
Magnesite		5,055
Marl	t	
Marl		398
TELANGANA		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531
Manganese Ore	t	
Below 25% Mn,Ore		3,745
25% To Below 35% Mn,Ore		7,150
UTTAR PRADESH		
Limestone	t	
Cement		531
UTTARAKHAND		
Final Rep	0	rt